The names, number of shares and percentage holding of the ten largest holders of
fully paid shares as at 11 June 2010 are set out in section 3.7.

Mountain Road Investments Limited (Mountain Road) is a2C�’s largest shareholder,
holding 41.14% of the Company�’s fully paid shares.

a2 Corporation Limited Page 12  Independent Adviser�’s Report

FNP Shareholding Level

The FNP Placement will result in FNP holding 25.0% of the Company�’s fully paid
ordinary shares.  The FNP Option will enable FNP to increase its shareholding to
up to 27.5% of the Company�’s shares.  The Top-up Option and the Capital Raising
Right will enable FNP to maintain its shareholding level.  Therefore, following the
Transaction, FNP will hold at least 25.0% of the voting rights in the Company and
could hold up to 27.5% of the voting rights.

The FNP Placement will dilute Mountain Road�’s shareholding down to 30.8%.  If
FNP exercises the FNP Option so as to increase its shareholding to 27.5% and
there are no other changes to a2C�’s capital structure, Mountain Road�’s
shareholding will dilute down to 29.8%.

Potential Shareholding Levels

 Current Post FNP Placement Post FNP Option1

No. of Shares2 % No. of Shares2 % No. of Shares2 %

Mountain Road 148,558,701 41.1% 148,558,701 30.8% 148,558,701 29.8%

Other current shareholders 212,572,149 58.9% 212,572,149 44.2% 212,572,149 42.7%

 361,130,850 100.0% 361,130,850 75.0% 361,130,850 72.5%

FNP - - 120,376,950 25.0% 136,980,667 27.5%

 361,130,850 100.0% 481,507,800 100.0% 498,111,517 100.0%

1  Assumed to be exercised to the maximum extent possible (ie up to a 27.5% shareholding level)
2  Fully paid ordinary shares only

Shareholder Voting

Mountain Road�’s current shareholding of 41.1% enables it to singlehandedly block
special resolutions (which require the approval of 75% of the votes cast by
shareholders) and to significantly influence the outcome of ordinary resolutions
(which require the approval of more than 50% of the votes cast by shareholders).

Under the Companies Act 1993, a special resolution is required to:

 adopt, alter or revoke a company�’s constitution